	Docket No.: 00132 (BLL-0454)					
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent an	d Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	.	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office	: Please record th	ne attached ori	ginal documents or co	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies):		
BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION		Name: AT&	T INTELLE	CTUAL PROPERT	Y, INC.	
		Internal Addr	ress:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es ⊠ No					
Nature of conveyance:				T. V. F		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change		Street Addre	ss: <u>824 Mar!</u>	ket Street, Suite 425		
Execution Date: April 27, 2007		City: Wilmin	gton	State: DE	ZIP; 19801	
		Additional name/	s) & addrage/c	s) attached? 🔲 Ye	1521 v.	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne	V 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1			······································		
A = 4 . A				ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing D	ate	B. Pate	nt No.(s)			
741 IA	numbers attache	ed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	··		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Fox Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		6. Total number	of application	ns and patents invo	lved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37	CER 3.41\:	\$ 40.00		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		∆uthorize	d to be chard	ed to deposit accou	ınt	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number:				
		06-1130				
City: Bloomfield State: CT Z	P: 06002		copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit a		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. David A. Fox, Reg. No. 38,807 Name of Person Signing		/	/	May 31, 2007	true copy	
77.131/-1	uding cover shee	~	nd document:	May 31, 2007 Date		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Warnet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 019363 FRAME: 0897

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATST INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Varnet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 019363 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 05/31/2007

CERTIFICATE OF Applicant(s): ROBERT	Docket No. 00132 (BLL-0454)			
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
10/032,724	December 27, 2001	Harold, Jefferey F.	2614	
Invention: VOICE CALI	LER ID		-	
I hereby certify that this is being facsimile transmion May 31, 2	tted to the United States Patent a	Sheet (1 Page) and Change of Na (Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No.		
(Pate)		Linda C. Goul (Typed or Printed Name of Person S.		
		(Signature)	el al	
	Note: Each paper must have	e its own certificate of mailing.		

PATENT

REEL: 019363 FRAME: 0899